
Cleveland District Office 

1350 Euclid Avenue, Suite 211 
Cleveland, OH  44115-1815 

 
Phone:  216-522-4180 

Fax:  216-522-2038 

Website:  http://www.sba.gov/oh/cleveland 

Office Email:  Cleveland@sba.gov 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
District Director Gilbert B. Goldberg 216-522-4182 202-481-2098 gilbert.goldberg@sba.gov 

Deputy District 
Director 

James F. Donato 216-522-8238 202-481-2341 james.donato@sba.gov 

Public Affairs 
Specialist 

Patricia A. Welsh 216-522-4172 202-481-4812 patricia.welsh@sba.gov 

Outreach & 
Marketing Specialist 

Deborah S. Callen 202-941-8107 216-522-2038 deborah.callen@sba.gov 

Outreach & 
Marketing Specialist 

Maria R. Davila 202-941-8058 216-522-2038 maria.davila@sba.gov 

Program Support 
Assistant 

Gary M. Pendleton 
II 

202-941-8027 216-522-2038 gary.pendletonii@sba.gov 

District Counsel Richard A. Lukich 216-522-4173 202-481-5150 richard.lukich@sba.gov 

Lead Lender 
Relations Specialist 

Raymond L. Graves 216-522-4192 202-481-4287 raymond.graves@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Timothy J. Ensch 216-522-4190 202-481-5877 timothy.ensch@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Mark C. Hansel 216-522-4191 202-481-4374 mark.hansel@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Thomas R. Sangrik 216-522-4198 202-481-5863 thomas.sangrik@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Vanessa Behrend 216-522-4171 202-481-0766 vanessa.behrend@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Niah S. Duncan 216-522-4826 216-522-2038 niah.duncan@sba.gov 
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